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Introduction

The establishment, purpose, and description of the Uniform Peanut Performance
Tests are summarized in the following:

The Uniform Peanut Performance Tests (UPPT) was established in 1973
through an informal arrangement among cooperating scientists involving
seven major peanut-producing states. In 1995, plant material transfer
agreements were also accepted among all cooperators in the UPPT.

The purpose of these tests is to evaluate the commercial potential of
advanced peanut breeding lines not formally released. The UPPT
continues to serve as a valuable testing arrangement for U.S. peanut
breeding programs to measure the adaptability of potential new cultivars
over a wide range of diverse environments.

Annually, a uniform set of advanced breeding lines has been chosen and
tested against the same set of check cultivars. Before acceptance for
UPPT evaluation, new entries should be equal to the appropriate check
cultivar of similar market type in several respects and be superior in one or
more characteristics after preliminary yield testing for at least two years.
These new entries are usually accepted for a maximum time period of
three years in the UPPT, unless prior arrangement has been made with
the coordinator. At each participating location, the UPPT cooperator
commonly uses the most prevalent cultural practices, and may also
include additional entries (local options).*

To assist the UPPT, the USDA, ARS, National Peanut Research Laboratory (NPRL)
has established a program to assist cultivar quality assessment for participating
scientists and the US peanut industry. A shelling and physical property laboratory has
been established and is being used to provide information relevant to industry shelling
and post harvest processing. Beginning with the 2001 crop year, quality determinations
that included collaborative food composition and sensory evaluations were begun with
the USDA, ARS, Market Quality and Handling Research Unit in Raleigh, NC.

Protocol for NPRL Shelling and Processing Samples

1. When received, peanuts in samples are weighed and then stored in a room at
ambient temperature with relative humidity controlled at ~ 60%.

2. If an official grade is requested, a 1500-2000 gram subsample is obtained through
riffle dividing the sample and FSIS grading procedures are conducted with the
subsample.

'Dr. Wm. D. Branch. Uniform Peanut Performance Tests. April, 2000. UGA/CPES
Research Progress Report No. 4-00. Dept. of Education, Communication, and
Technology, UGA, Rural Development Center, Tifton, GA.



3. Ininitiating evaluation procedures besides grading, peanuts from samples are
stemmed and cleaned if needed.

4. Inshell bulk density of peanuts in each sample is determined by measuring weight
and volume of each sample (weight/volume).

5. Next, samples are riffle divided to obtain a subsample (~1500 grams) of pods for pod
diameter distribution determination. Pods by cultivar type are screened with the
following slotted screens (Table 1):

runner and spanish cultivars: 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24,
25, 26, 27p, 28p, 29p, 30p, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40;

virginia cultivars: 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27p,
28p, 29p, 30p, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 44, 46, 48.

6. Approximately 200 grams of the largest pods from the pod sizing subsample are
hand shelled and kernels are sized to determine first stage shelling grate size,
i.e., largest kernel size diameter plus 2/64 this inch. All shelling grate openings
used are 1 1/4" in length.

7. All pods not hand shelled in 6.above are run through 1% stage sheller? using the
grate size determined in 6.

8. Hand separation of pods from kernels and subsequent shelling with a 3/64" smaller
diameter grate size is repeated until all peanuts are shelled.

9. Vibrating screens on the sheller during all shelling are used to make course
separations of kernels to facilitate hand sizing of kernels which follows shelling.
Sizes used for the vibrating screens to provide the separations include:
Top deck: 17/64" Round, 16/64" x 1-1/4", 26/64" x 3/4"
Bottom deck: closed off so all kernels come out together.

10. After shelling, small kernels, small splits, and oil stock are separated from split
kernels by screening and hand picking.

11. Separations of kernels obtained thus far are temporarily stored in plastic zip-loc
bags until hand screening can be conducted for determination of kernel size
distributions and subsequent calculation of commercial grade sizes.

?Shelling done with a sheller developed at NPRL. Davidson, J.1., Jr., R.F. Hudgins, and
C.T. Bennett. Some design and performance characteristics of a small peanut sheller.
Oleagineux, 36:433-435.



12. Next, kernels are hand sized by diameter utilizing slotted screens (Table 1) by 1/64"
diameter divisions and then partitioned into commercial grade categories® by
peanut type as follows:

runner (screens 12 through 30, Table 1):
Jumbo: +21;
Medium: + 18, - 21;
Number ones: +16, - 18;
Oil stock: - 16 plus splits through a 17/64" round hole screen;
Splits: kernels less than 3/4 whole that ride a 17/64" round screen.

spanish (screens 12 through 30, Table 1):
Jumbo: +19;
Number ones: +15, - 19/64ths inch;
Oil stock: - 15 plus splits through a 16/64" round hole screen;
Splits: kernels less than 3/4 whole that ride a 16/64" round hole screen.

virginia (screens 12 through 36, Table 1):
Extra large kernels: + 20;
Medium: +18, - 20
Number ones: + 15, -18
Oil stock: - 15 plus splits through a 20/64ths round hole screen;
Splits: kernels less than 3/4 whole that ride a 20/64ths round screen.

13. Moisture contents are determined on samples of commercial grade categories with
a Dickey-John GAC 2000 moisture meter.

14. Count/Ib for commercial grade categories are determined with weighed, 100 kernel
subsample if available (not run if less than 20 kernels available).

15. The shelled samples which are divided into commercial grade categories are
placed in refrigerated storage or returned to the ambient storage prior to being
shipped or destroyed as instructed by the sample supplier.

16. Data collected during the shelling analysis are summarized utilizing Microsoft Excel
2000.

SAmerican Peanut Shellers Association. 2000. Official Trade Rules: Farmers Stock,
Shelled, In-Shell.



Table 1. Screen opening designations, slot widths, and slot lengths for screens used in

pod and kernel sizing.

Designation Slot Slot
Width* Length*
121 12/64 3/4
13 13/64 3/4
14 14/64 3/4
15 15/64 3/4
16 16/64 3/4
17 17/64 3/4
18 18/64 3/4
19 19/64 3/4
20 20/64 3/4
21 21/64 3/4
22 22/64 3/4
23 23/64 3/4
24 24/64 11/4
25 25/64 1 1/4
26 26/64 1 1/4
27K* 27167 1 1/4
27p° 27164 3
28k 28/64 1 1/4
28p 28/64 3

Designation Slot Slot
Width* Length*

29k 29/64 11/4
29p 29/64 3
30k 30/64 11/4
30p 30/64 3
31 31/64 3
32 32/64 3
33 33/64 3
34 34/64 3
35 35/64 3
36 36/64 3
37 37/64 3
38 38/64 3
39 39/64 3
40 40/64 3
41 41/64 3
42 42/64 3
44 44/64 3
46 46/64 3
48 48/64 3

Screens without a k or p are used for both pods and kernels.

Screens with a k are used in screening kernels only.
3Screens with a p are used in screening pods only.
*Dimensions in inches.
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 POD BULK DENSITY TABLE

FLORUNNER UF 07303
BULK Kg cm Kg/m® BULK Kg cm Kg/m®
DENSITY 6.45 23.30 297.75 DENSITY 6.61 2603 273.22
UF 07304 UF 07305
BULK Kg cm  Kg/m® BULK Kg cm  Kg/m®
DENSITY 6.69 2245 32081 DENSITY 6.65 2500 286.50
GA 032803 GA 032902
BULK Kg cm Kg/m® BULK Kg cm Kg/m®
DENSITY 6.67 2460 291.97 DENSITY 6.72 2455 29453
GA 032913 CRSP648
BULK Kg cm  Kg/m® BULK Kg cm  Kg/m®
DENSITY 6.75 2585 281.26 DENSITY 6.25 2493 270.06
CRSP702 C724-19-15
BULK Kg cm Kg/m® BULK Kg cm Kg/m®
DENSITY 6.06 2313 281.90 DENSITY 6.88 2488 297.75
C724-19-25 ARSOK-R1
BULK Kg cm  Kg/m® BULK Kg cm  Kg/m®
DENSITY 6.67 2460 291.82 DENSITY 594 22.78 280.53
NC 7 N9910301
BULK Kg cm Kg/m® BULK Kg cm Kg/m®
DENSITY 584  26.70 235.60 DENSITY 552  23.88 248.79
N02020J N03081T
BULK Kg cm  Kg/m® BULK Kg cm  Kg/m®
DENSITY 553  27.63 21556 DENSITY 6.37 2868 239.08
VT 003069
BULK Kg cm Kg/m®
DENSITY 520 2598 215.36
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 COMMERCIAL GRADE SIZE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

ELORUNNER

JUMBO
MEDIUM
NUMBER 1
-16

SPLITS

GA 032803

JUMBO
MEDIUM
NUMBER 1
-16

SPLITS

CRSP702

JUMBO
MEDIUM
NUMBER 1
-16

SPLITS

NC7

ELK
MEDIUM
NUMBER 1
-15
SPLITS

VT 003069

ELK
MEDIUM
NUMBER 1
-15
SPLITS

35.79
40.93
7.38
4.11
11.79

62.53
24.25
3.42
212
7.67

57.60
24.06
4.51
2.82
11.02

74.04
7.09
3.12
2.02

13.73

72.67
9.63
4.79
1.93

10.98

UF 07303

JUMBO
MEDIUM
NUMBER 1
-16

SPLITS

GA 032902

JUMBO
MEDIUM
NUMBER 1
-16

SPLITS

C724-19-15

JUMBO
MEDIUM
NUMBER 1
-16

SPLITS

N9910301

ELK
MEDIUM
NUMBER 1
-15
SPLITS

UF 07304
41.61 JUMBO 55.64
39.29 MEDIUM 19.83
5.86 NUMBER 1 1.98
2.55 -16 2.76
10.69 SPLITS 19.78
GA 032913
64.31 JUMBO 63.23
21.37 MEDIUM 23.90
3.16 NUMBER 1 3.02
2.35 -16 1.89
8.81 SPLITS 7.96
C724-19-25
62.21 JUMBO 63.81
23.12 MEDIUM 21.62
2.65 NUMBER 1 3.74
1.96 -16 1.76
10.06 SPLITS 9.07
N02020J
72.24 ELK 80.82
8.98 MEDIUM 5.17
4.35 NUMBER 1 2.22
2.79 -15 1.75
11.65 SPLITS 10.03

UF 07305

JUMBO
MEDIUM
NUMBER 1
-16

SPLITS

CRSP648

JUMBO
MEDIUM
NUMBER 1
-16

SPLITS

ARSOK-R1

JUMBO
MEDIUM
NUMBER 1
-16

SPLITS

N03081T

ELK
MEDIUM
NUMBER 1
-15
SPLITS

56.74
28.55
4.73
2.52
7.45

59.49
22.24
4.39
2.22
11.66

50.52
33.78
6.18
2.66
7.75

76.32
7.52
3.28
1.98

10.91

WEIGHT PERCENT

COMMERCIAL GRADE SIZE DISTRIBUTION WEIGHT PERCENT

EJUMBO or ELK
B MEDIUM
ONUMBER 1
0-16 or -15

B SPLITS

ENTRY NUMBER




LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

Screen Size (64ths in)

FLORUNNER
POD SEED
SCREEN Cum. SCREEN Wt % Cum.
SIZE _ Weight  Wt% Wt. % SIZE Weight ~ Wt%  wloSS  Wt%
SS 575.4 11.79 -
-12 & -17R 70.2 1.44 1.63 1.63
12 10.8 0.22 0.25 1.88
13 19.8 0.41 0.46 2.34
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 37.8 0.77 0.88 322
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 61.8 1.27 1.44 4.66
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 128.6 2.64 2.99 7.65
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 231.6 4.75 5.38 13.03
18 0.4 0.03 0.03 18 404.2 8.28 9.39 22.42
19 1.6 0.10 0.13 19 644.8 13.22 14.98 37.40
20 2.4 0.16 0.29 20 947.8 19.43 22.02 59.43
21 3.4 0.22 0.51 21 868.8 17.81 20.19 79.62
22 5.6 0.36 0.87 22 494.0 10.13 11.48 91.10
23 16.4 1.07 1.94 23 273.2 5.60 6.35 97.44
24 12.6 0.82 2.76 24 82.6 1.69 1.92 99.36
25 29.0 1.89 4.64 25 23.6 0.48 0.55 99.91
26 50.6 3.29 7.94 26 3.0 0.06 0.07 99.98
27 94.6 6.15 14.09 27 0.8 0.02 0.02  100.00
28 115.6 7.52 21.61 28 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
29 198.0 12.88 34.49 29 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
30 192.6 12.53 47.02 30 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
31 235.6 15.33 62.35 31 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
32 218.2 14.19 76.54 32 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
33 174.2 11.33 87.87 Total 4878.8 100 100
34 104.6 6.80 94.68 Hull wt 1532.4
35 48.2 3.14 97.81 Wt wio SS 4303.4
36 24.8 161 99.43 Percent Hulls 23.90
37 2.4 0.16 99.58 Percent Meats 76.10
38 6.4 0.42  100.00 100
39 0.0 0.00  100.00
40 0.0 0.00  100.00
41 0.0 0.00  100.00
42 0.0 0.00  100.00
44 0.0 0.00  100.00
46 0.0 0.00  100.00
48 0.0 0.00  100.00
PODWT.  1537.2
Size Distribution Cumulative Weight Percent
= 100
3
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=
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE
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Screen Size (64ths in)

UF 07303
POD SEED
SCREEN Cum. SCREEN Wt % Cum.
SIZE _ Weight  Wt% Wt. % SIZE Weight ~ Wt%  wloSS  Wt%
SS 520.8 10.69 -
-12 & -17R 44.4 0.91 1.02 1.02
12 8.6 0.18 0.20 1.22
13 11.2 0.23 0.26 1.48
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 24.6 0.50 0.57 2.04
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 35.4 0.73 0.81 2.85
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 90.6 1.86 2.08 4.94
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 194.8 4.00 4.48 9.41
18 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 349.4 7.17 8.03 17.44
19 0.0 0.00 0.00 19 587.8 12.06 13.51 30.95
20 0.0 0.00 0.00 20 977.2 20.06 22.46 53.41
21 0.0 0.00 0.00 21 944.4 19.38 21.70 75.11
22 1.2 0.08 0.08 22 692.0 14.20 15.90 91.01
23 1.2 0.08 0.16 23 309.4 6.35 7.11 98.12
24 1.2 0.08 0.24 24 64.0 1.31 1.47 99.60
25 5.4 0.35 0.59 25 10.4 0.21 0.24 99.83
26 7.6 0.50 1.09 26 7.2 0.15 0.17  100.00
27 16.8 1.10 2.19 27 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
28 41.2 2.70 4.90 28 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
29 84.2 5.52 10.42 29 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
30 135.8 8.91 19.33 30 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
31 234.8 15.41 34.74 31 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
32 265.6 17.43 52.17 32 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
33 392.8 25.77 77.94 Total 4872.2 100 100
34 200.0 13.12 91.06 Hull wt 1705.8
35 76.4 5.01 96.08 Wt wio SS 4351.4
36 34.0 2.23 98.31 Percent Hulls 25.93
37 19.2 1.26 99.57 Percent Meats 74.07
38 6.6 0.43  100.00 100
39 0.0 0.00  100.00
40 0.0 0.00  100.00
41 0.0 0.00  100.00
42 0.0 0.00  100.00
44 0.0 0.00  100.00
46 0.0 0.00  100.00
48 0.0 0.00  100.00
PODWT.  1524.0
Size Distribution Cumulative Weight Percent
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE
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Screen Size (64ths in)

UF 07304
POD SEED
SCREEN Cum. SCREEN Wt % Cum.
SIZE Weight Wt % Wt. % SIZE Weight Wt % w/o SS Wt %
SS 1019.6 19.78 ---
-12 & -17R 77.6 1.51 1.88 1.88
12 7.8 0.15 0.19 2.07
13 15.4 0.30 0.37 2.44
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 15.2 0.29 0.37 2.81
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 26.4 0.51 0.64 3.44
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 33.8 0.66 0.82 4.26
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 68.4 1.33 1.65 5.92
18 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 110.6 2.15 2.68 8.59
19 0.0 0.00 0.00 19 237.6 4.61 5.75 14.34
20 0.0 0.00 0.00 20 673.8 13.07 16.30 30.64
21 0.4 0.02 0.02 21 956.0 18.55 23.13 53.77
22 0.6 0.04 0.06 22 810.2 15.72 19.60 73.37
23 3.4 0.21 0.27 23 704.8 13.68 17.05 90.42
24 3.4 0.21 0.48 24 272.0 5.28 6.58 97.00
25 11.2 0.68 1.16 25 107.8 2.09 2.61 99.60
26 23.4 1.43 2.58 26 12.4 0.24 0.30 99.90
27 63.6 3.87 6.46 27 3.0 0.06 0.07 99.98
28 119.6 7.29 13.74 28 1.0 0.02 0.02 100.00
29 264.4 16.11 29.85 29 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
30 265.2 16.16 46.01 30 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
31 413.0 25.16 71.17 31 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
32 262.8 16.01 87.18 32 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
33 145.2 8.85 96.03 Total 5153.4 100 100
34 47.4 2.89 98.92 Hull wt 1503.6
35 15.6 0.95 99.87 Wt w/o SS 4133.8
36 2.2 0.13 100.00 Percent Hulls 22.59
37 0.0 0.00 100.00 Percent Meats 77.41
38 0.0 0.00 100.00 100
39 0.0 0.00 100.00
40 0.0 0.00 100.00
41 0.0 0.00 100.00
42 0.0 0.00 100.00
44 0.0 0.00 100.00
46 0.0 0.00 100.00
48 0.0 0.00 100.00
POD WT. 1641.4
Size Distribution Cumulative Weight Percent
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

Screen Size (64ths in)

UF 07305
POD SEED
SCREEN Cum. SCREEN Wt % Cum.
SIZE Weight Wt % Wt. % SIZE Weight Wt % w/o SS Wt %
SS 377.2 7.45 --- ---
-12 & -17R 40.4 0.80 0.86 0.86
12 6.0 0.12 0.13 0.99
13 10.4 0.21 0.22 1.21
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 20.2 0.40 0.43 1.64
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 50.6 1.00 1.08 2.72
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 79.4 1.57 1.69 4.42
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 160.2 3.16 3.42 7.84
18 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 232.8 4.60 4.97 12.81
19 0.0 0.00 0.00 19 443.4 8.76 9.46 22.27
20 0.0 0.00 0.00 20 769.2 15.19 16.42 38.69
21 0.0 0.00 0.00 21 1150.0 22.72 24.55 63.24
22 0.6 0.04 0.04 22 932.6 18.42 19.91 83.14
23 0.8 0.05 0.09 23 555.6 10.98 11.86 95.00
24 2.0 0.12 0.21 24 179.8 3.55 3.84 98.84
25 2.6 0.16 0.37 25 44.4 0.88 0.95 99.79
26 9.6 0.60 0.97 26 6.6 0.13 0.14 99.93
27 21.0 1.31 2.28 27 3.4 0.07 0.07 100.00
28 59.4 3.70 5.98 28 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
29 123.6 7.70 13.67 29 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
30 180.4 11.23 24.90 30 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
31 331.8 20.66 45.56 31 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
32 403.8 25.14 70.70 32 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
33 333.8 20.78 91.48 Total 5062.2 100 100
34 88.8 5.53 97.01 Hull wt 1565.2
35 24.0 1.49 98.51 Wt w/o SS 4685.0
36 16.6 1.03 99.54 Percent Hulls 23.62
37 7.4 0.46 100.00 Percent Meats 76.38
38 0.0 0.00 100.00 100
39 0.0 0.00 100.00
40 0.0 0.00 100.00
41 0.0 0.00 100.00
42 0.0 0.00 100.00
44 0.0 0.00 100.00
46 0.0 0.00 100.00
48 0.0 0.00 100.00
POD WT. 1606.2
Size Distribution Cumulative Weight Percent
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

GA 032803
POD SEED
SCREEN Cum. SCREEN Wt % Cum.
SIZE Weight Wt % Wt. % SIZE Weight Wt % w/o SS Wt %
SS 409.6 7.67 ---
-12 & -17R 48.0 0.90 0.97 0.97
12 5.8 0.11 0.12 1.09
13 8.0 0.15 0.16 1.25
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 15.6 0.29 0.32 1.57
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 36.0 0.67 0.73 2.30
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 56.8 1.06 1.15 3.45
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 125.8 2.36 2.55 6.01
18 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 215.4 4.04 4.37 10.38
19 0.0 0.00 0.00 19 352.2 6.60 7.15 17.52
20 0.0 0.00 0.00 20 726.8 13.62 14.75 32.27
21 0.0 0.00 0.00 21 1084.2 20.31 22.00 54.27
22 3.4 0.22 0.22 22 977.6 18.31 19.84 74.11
23 4.6 0.29 0.51 23 694.4 13.01 14.09 88.20
24 11.2 0.71 1.22 24 344.2 6.45 6.98 95.18
25 13.0 0.83 2.05 25 186.0 3.48 3.77 98.96
26 16.4 1.04 3.09 26 36.0 0.67 0.73 99.69
27 28.4 1.81 4,90 27 14.4 0.27 0.29 99.98
28 50.8 3.23 8.13 28 0.0 0.00 0.00 99.98
29 112.8 7.17 15.30 29 1.0 0.02 0.02 100.00
30 121.2 7.71 23.00 30 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
31 208.0 13.22 36.23 31 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
32 231.8 14.74 50.97 32 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
33 301.6 19.18 70.14 Total 5337.8 100 100
34 222.4 14.14 84.28 Hull wt 1305.2
35 109.8 6.98 91.26 Wt w/o SS 4928.2
36 84.8 5.39 96.66 Percent Hulls 19.65
37 44.8 2.85 99.50 Percent Meats 80.35
38 7.8 0.50 100.00 100
39 0.0 0.00 100.00
40 0.0 0.00 100.00
41 0.0 0.00 100.00
42 0.0 0.00 100.00
44 0.0 0.00 100.00
46 0.0 0.00 100.00
48 0.0 0.00 100.00

POD WT. 1572.8

Size Distribution Cumulative Weight Percent
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

Screen Size (64ths in)

GA 032902
POD SEED
SCREEN Cum. SCREEN Wt % Cum.
SIZE Weight Wt % Wt. % SIZE Weight Wt % w/o SS Wt %
SS 466.6 8.81 ---
-12 & -17R 49.4 0.93 1.02 1.02
12 54 0.10 0.11 1.13
13 12.6 0.24 0.26 1.40
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 21.6 0.41 0.45 1.84
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 35.6 0.67 0.74 2.58
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 54.8 1.03 1.13 3.71
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 112.4 2.12 2.33 6.04
18 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 206.0 3.89 4.27 10.31
19 0.0 0.00 0.00 19 298.0 5.63 6.17 16.48
20 0.0 0.00 0.00 20 628.0 11.86 13.00 29.48
21 3.0 0.19 0.19 21 962.2 18.17 19.92 49.40
22 1.6 0.10 0.29 22 929.8 17.56 19.25 68.66
23 5.6 0.35 0.64 23 746.4 14.09 15.45 84.11
24 8.2 0.52 1.16 24 394.8 7.45 8.17 92.29
25 12.8 0.81 1.96 25 260.0 491 5.38 97.67
26 18.2 1.14 3.11 26 81.8 1.54 1.69 99.36
27 34.6 2.18 5.28 27 27.6 0.52 0.57 99.93
28 52.2 3.28 8.57 28 3.2 0.06 0.07 100.00
29 83.2 5.23 13.80 29 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
30 98.8 6.21 20.02 30 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
31 124.6 7.84 27.85 31 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
32 190.0 11.95 39.80 32 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
33 252.2 15.86 55.67 Total 5296.2 100 100
34 2434 15.31 70.98 Hull wt 1414.4
35 202.2 12.72 83.70 Wt w/o SS 4829.6
36 120.8 7.60 91.29 Percent Hulls 21.08
37 75.4 4.74 96.04 Percent Meats 78.92
38 63.0 3.96 100.00 100
39 0.0 0.00 100.00
40 0.0 0.00 100.00
41 0.0 0.00 100.00
42 0.0 0.00 100.00
44 0.0 0.00 100.00
46 0.0 0.00 100.00
48 0.0 0.00 100.00
POD WT. 1589.8
Size Distribution Cumulative Weight Percent
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

GA 032913
POD SEED
SCREEN cum. SCREEN Wt % Ccum.
SIZE Weight Wt % Wt. % SIZE Weight Wt % w/o SS Wt %
SS 4258 7.96 ---
-12 & -17R 36.6 0.68 0.74 0.74
12 5.6 0.10 0.11 0.86
13 8.0 0.15 0.16 1.02
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 12.4 0.23 0.25 1.27
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 38.6 0.72 0.78 2.06
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 55.8 1.04 1.13 3.19
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 105.6 1.97 2.15 5.33
18 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 211.2 3.95 4.29 9.62
19 0.0 0.00 0.00 19 325.0 6.08 6.60 16.23
20 0.0 0.00 0.00 20 742.4 13.88 15.08 31.31
21 1.6 0.10 0.10 21 1080.2 20.20 21.94 53.25
22 1.8 0.11 0.22 22 996.2 18.62 20.24 73.48
23 0.6 0.04 0.26 23 718.4 13.43 14.59 88.08
24 4.0 0.26 0.51 24 351.2 6.57 7.13 95.21
25 8.2 0.52 1.03 25 186.4 3.48 3.79 99.00
26 114 0.73 1.76 26 34.6 0.65 0.70 99.70
27 20.4 1.30 3.06 27 13.8 0.26 0.28 99.98
28 28.0 1.79 4.85 28 1.0 0.02 0.02  100.00
29 81.2 5.18 10.02 29 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
30 86.2 5.50 15.52 30 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
31 151.0 9.63 25.15 31 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
32 235.6 15.02 40.17 32 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
33 321.2 20.48 60.66 Total 5348.8 100 100
34 224.2 14.30 74.95 Hull wt 1393.6
35 199.8 12.74 87.69 Wt w/o SS 4923.0
36 97.8 6.24 93.93 Percent Hulls 20.67
37 66.6 4.25 98.18 Percent Meats 79.33
38 14.4 0.92 99.09 100
39 5.4 0.34 99.44
40 8.8 0.56  100.00
41 0.0 0.00  100.00
42 0.0 0.00  100.00
44 0.0 0.00  100.00
46 0.0 0.00  100.00
48 0.0 0.00  100.00
POD WT. 1568.2
Size Distribution Cumulative Weight Percent
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

Screen Size (64ths in)

CRSP648
POD SEED
SCREEN Cum. SCREEN Wt % Cum.
SIZE Weight Wt % Wt. % SIZE Weight Wt % w/o SS Wt %
Ss 542.4 11.66 ---
-12 & -17R 34.2 0.74 0.83 0.83
12 6.8 0.15 0.17 1.00
13 13.8 0.30 0.34 1.33
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 18.6 0.40 0.45 1.79
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 29.8 0.64 0.73 2,51
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 68.2 1.47 1.66 4.17
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 136.2 2.93 3.31 7.49
18 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 241.4 5.19 5.87 13.36
19 0.0 0.00 0.00 19 340.2 7.31 8.28 21.64
20 0.0 0.00 0.00 20 452.8 9.73 11.02 32.66
21 0.0 0.00 0.00 21 640.2 13.76 15.58 48.24
22 0.0 0.00 0.00 22 656.6 14.12 15.98 64.22
23 1.2 0.08 0.08 23 557.2 11.98 13.56 77.78
24 1.4 0.09 0.16 24 353.8 7.61 8.61 86.39
25 0.8 0.05 0.21 25 306.6 6.59 7.46 93.85
26 1.6 0.10 0.32 26 148.4 3.19 3.61 97.46
27 7.4 0.47 0.78 27 76.8 1.65 1.87 99.33
28 9.0 0.57 1.35 28 27.4 0.59 0.67  100.00
29 39.4 2.49 3.84 29 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
30 78.6 4.96 8.80 30 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
31 125.6 7.93 16.73 31 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
32 157.6 9.95 26.67 32 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
33 275.6 17.39 44.07 Total 4651.4 100 100
34 227.6 14.37 58.43 Hull wt 1590.8
35 239.2 15.10 73.53 Wt w/o SS 4109.0
36 151.2 9.54 83.07 Percent Hulls 25.48
37 132.4 8.36 91.43 Percent Meats 74.52
38 81.2 5.12 96.55 100
39 28.0 1.77 98.32
40 26.6 1.68  100.00
41 0.0 0.00  100.00
42 0.0 0.00  100.00
44 0.0 0.00  100.00
46 0.0 0.00  100.00
48 0.0 0.00  100.00
POD WT. 1584.4
Size Distribution Cumulative Weight Percent
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

Screen Size (64ths in)

CRSP702
POD SEED
SCREEN Cum. SCREEN Wt % Cum.
SIZE Weight Wt % Wt. % SIZE Weight Wt % w/o SS Wt %
SS 483.2 11.02 ---
-12 & -17R 42.8 0.98 1.10 1.10
12 7.6 0.17 0.19 1.29
13 15.0 0.34 0.38 1.68
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 22.4 0.51 0.57 2.25
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 35.8 0.82 0.92 3.17
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 69.6 1.59 1.78 4.95
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 128.0 2.92 3.28 8.23
18 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 235.0 5.36 6.02 14.26
19 0.0 0.00 0.00 19 326.0 7.43 8.36 22.61
20 0.0 0.00 0.00 20 493.8 11.26 12.66 35.27
21 0.0 0.00 0.00 21 692.6 15.80 17.75 53.02
22 0.0 0.00 0.00 22 714.2 16.29 18.31 71.32
23 0.8 0.05 0.05 23 501.2 11.43 12.85 84.17
24 1.6 0.10 0.15 24 267.8 6.11 6.86 91.03
25 4.6 0.29 0.44 25 201.4 4.59 5.16 96.20
26 5.6 0.35 0.79 26 87.6 2.00 2.25 98.44
27 12.8 0.81 1.60 27 37.6 0.86 0.96 99.41
28 37.2 2.34 3.94 28 20.8 0.47 0.53 99.94
29 69.8 4.40 8.34 29 2.4 0.05 0.06 100.00
30 84.8 5.34 13.69 30 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
31 159.6 10.06 23.74 31 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
32 164.2 10.35 34.09 32 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
33 276.8 17.44 51.53 Total 4384.8 100 100
34 224.4 14.14 65.67 Hull wt 1664.4
35 168.8 10.64 76.31 Wt w/o SS 3901.6
36 134.8 8.49 84.80 Percent Hulls 27.51
37 123.2 7.76 92.56 Percent Meats 72.49
38 70.6 4.45 97.01 100
39 28.4 1.79 98.80
40 19.0 1.20 100.00
41 0.0 0.00 100.00
42 0.0 0.00 100.00
44 0.0 0.00 100.00
46 0.0 0.00 100.00
48 0.0 0.00 100.00
POD WT. 1587.0
Size Distribution Cumulative Weight Percent
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

DR PR P DD

Screen Size (64ths in)

AR BRI N

C724-19-15
POD SEED
SCREEN Cum. SCREEN Wt % Cum.
SIZE  Weight  Wt% Wt % SIZE Weight  Wt%  w/oSS  Wit%
SS 5336  10.06 --
-12 & -17R 36.2 0.68 0.76 0.76
12 7.2 0.14 0.15 0.91
13 11.2 0.21 0.23 1.15
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 20.2 0.38 0.42 1.57
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 29.0 0.55 0.61 2.18
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 42.2 0.80 0.89 3.06
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 98.4 1.86 2.06 5.13
18 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 200.2 3.78 4.20 9.32
19 0.0 0.00 0.00 19 354.6 6.69 744  16.76
20 0.0 0.00 0.00 20 670.8 1265  14.07  30.83
21 0.0 0.00 0.00 21 1107.4  20.89 2322  54.05
22 0.2 0.01 0.01 22 9612 1813 2016  74.21
23 1.2 0.08 0.09 23 746.4 1408 1565  89.87
24 16 0.10 0.19 24 291.4 5.50 6.11  95.98
25 2.6 0.16 0.35 25 158.8 3.00 333  99.31
26 3.8 0.24 0.59 26 32.0 0.60 0.67  99.98
27 23.4 1.47 2.07 27 1.0 0.02 0.02  100.00
28 35.4 2.23 4.30 28 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
29 71.2 4.49 8.79 29 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
30 86.2 543  14.22 30 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
31 160.8  10.13  24.35 31 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
32 302.6  19.07 4343 32 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
33 4286 2701 7044 Total 5301.8 100 100
34 258.4 1629  86.73 Hull wt 1572.6
35 102.2 6.44  93.17 Wtw/o SS 4768.2
36 59.2 373 96.90 Percent Hulls 22.88
37 36.8 2.32 99.22 Percent Meats 77.12
38 12.4 0.78  100.00 100
39 0.0 0.00  100.00
40 0.0 0.00  100.00
41 0.0 0.00  100.00
42 0.0 0.00  100.00
44 0.0 0.00  100.00
46 0.0 0.00  100.00
48 0.0 0.00  100.00
PODWT.  1586.6
Size Distribution Cumulative Weight Percent
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

C724-19-25
POD SEED
SCREEN cum. SCREEN Wt % Ccum.
SIZE Weight Wt % Wt. % SIZE Weight Wt % w/o SS Wt %
SS 460.6 9.07 ---
-12 & -17R 38.8 0.76 0.84 0.84
12 5.8 0.11 0.13 0.97
13 6.4 0.13 0.14 1.10
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 14.2 0.28 0.31 1.41
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 24.4 0.48 0.53 1.94
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 57.0 1.12 1.23 3.17
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 132.8 2.62 2.88 6.05
18 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 216.8 4.27 4.70 10.75
19 0.0 0.00 0.00 19 310.2 6.11 6.72 17.46
20 0.0 0.00 0.00 20 570.8 11.24 12.36 29.83
21 0.0 0.00 0.00 21 977.4 19.25 21.17 50.99
22 1.8 0.11 0.11 22 897.8 17.68 19.44 70.44
23 1.0 0.06 0.18 23 776.0 15.28 16.81 87.24
24 1.0 0.06 0.24 24 351.0 6.91 7.60 94.85
25 4.0 0.25 0.50 25 195.2 3.84 4.23 99.07
26 4.6 0.29 0.79 26 34.6 0.68 0.75 99.82
27 10.8 0.69 1.48 27 5.8 0.11 0.13 99.95
28 21.0 1.34 2.82 28 2.4 0.05 0.05  100.00
29 43.2 2.75 5.57 29 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
30 63.8 4.07 9.64 30 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
31 127.8 8.15 17.78 31 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
32 188.0 11.98 29.77 32 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
33 480.2 30.61 60.38 Total 5078.0 100 100
34 292.6 18.65 79.03 Hull wt 1584.4
35 195.4 12.46 91.48 Wt w/o SS 4617.4
36 88.8 5.66 97.14 Percent Hulls 23.78
37 32.8 2.09 99.24 Percent Meats 76.22
38 6.0 0.38 99.62 100
39 3.0 0.19 99.81
40 3.0 0.19  100.00
41 0.0 0.00  100.00
42 0.0 0.00  100.00
44 0.0 0.00  100.00
46 0.0 0.00  100.00
48 0.0 0.00  100.00
POD WT. 1568.8
Size Distribution Cumulative Weight Percent
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

ARSOK-R1
POD SEED
SCREEN Cum. SCREEN Wt % Cum.
SIZE Weight Wt % Wt. % SIZE Weight Wt % w/o SS Wt %
SS 357.8 7.75 ---
-12 & -17R 39.4 0.85 0.92 0.92
12 5.8 0.13 0.14 1.06
13 10.6 0.23 0.25 1.31
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 26.4 0.57 0.62 1.93
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 40.8 0.88 0.96 2.89
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 79.2 1.71 1.86 4.75
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 165.2 3.58 3.88 8.62
18 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 300.2 6.50 7.05 15.67
19 0.0 0.00 0.00 19 504.6 10.93 11.84 2751
20 0.0 0.00 0.00 20 755.2 16.35 17.73 45.24
21 0.0 0.00 0.00 21 869.0 18.82 20.40 65.63
22 1.2 0.07 0.07 22 634.4 13.74 14.89 80.52
23 5.4 0.34 0.41 23 434.6 9.41 10.20 90.72
24 6.8 0.42 0.83 24 237.4 5.14 5.57 96.30
25 15.6 0.97 1.80 25 119.0 2.58 2.79 99.09
26 22.2 1.38 3.19 26 30.0 0.65 0.70 99.79
27 63.6 3.96 7.14 27 6.8 0.15 0.16 99.95
28 56.8 3.53 10.68 28 2.0 0.04 0.05 100.00
29 124.2 7.73 18.40 29 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
30 161.6 10.05 28.46 30 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
31 240.2 14.95 43.40 31 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
32 238.6 14.85 58.25 32 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
33 354.8 22.08 80.33 Total 4618.4 100 100
34 164.6 10.24 90.57 Hull wt 1303.6
35 92.2 5.74 96.30 Wt w/o SS 4260.6
36 25.0 1.56 97.86 Percent Hulls 22.01
37 25.6 1.59 99.45 Percent Meats 77.99
38 6.6 0.41 99.86 100
39 0.0 0.00 99.86
40 2.2 0.14 100.00
41 0.0 0.00 100.00
42 0.0 0.00 100.00
44 0.0 0.00 100.00
46 0.0 0.00 100.00
48 0.0 0.00 100.00
POD WT. 1607.2
Size Distribution Cumulative Weight Percent
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

NC7
POD SEED
SCREEN Cum. SCREEN Wt % Cum.
SIZE Weight Wt % Wt. % SIZE Weight Wt % w/o SS Wt %
SS 564.2 13.73 ---
-12 & -20R 59.8 1.45 1.69 1.69
12 4.8 0.12 0.14 1.82
13 7.0 0.17 0.20 2.02
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 11.6 0.28 0.33 2.35
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 28.2 0.69 0.80 3.14
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 31.0 0.75 0.87 4.02
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 69.2 1.68 1.95 5.97
18 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 114.2 2.78 3.22 9.19
19 0.0 0.00 0.00 19 177.2 431 5.00 14.18
20 0.0 0.00 0.00 20 277.8 6.76 7.83 22.02
21 0.0 0.00 0.00 21 524.8 12.77 14.80 36.82
22 0.0 0.00 0.00 22 525.4 12.78 14.82 51.63
23 0.0 0.00 0.00 23 618.6 15.05 17.44 69.08
24 2.0 0.13 0.13 24 384.8 9.36 10.85 79.93
25 1.4 0.09 0.21 25 405.6 9.87 11.44 91.37
26 2.8 0.18 0.39 26 174.4 4.24 4.92 96.28
27 4.6 0.29 0.68 27 91.4 2.22 2.58 98.86
28 12.4 0.78 1.46 28 34.8 0.85 0.98 99.84
29 8.0 0.50 1.96 29 5.6 0.14 0.16  100.00
30 14.4 0.91 2.87 30 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
31 34.6 2.18 5.05 31 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
32 26.2 1.65 6.70 32 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
33 26.2 1.65 8.35 Total 4110.4 100 100
34 51.6 3.25 11.60 Hull wt 1721.2
35 61.8 3.89 15.49 Wt w/o SS 3546.2
36 81.4 5.13 20.61 Percent Hulls 29.52
37 161.6 10.18 30.79 Percent Meats 70.48
38 179.8 11.32 42.11 100
39 160.6 10.11 52.22
40 150.6 9.48 61.71
41 264.6 16.66 78.37
42 232.2 14.62 92.99
44 90.2 5.68 98.67
46 16.4 1.03 99.70
48 4.8 0.30  100.00
POD WT. 1588.2
Size Distribution Cumulative Weight Percent
£ 100
S
e 80 A
e
2 60 1 -= SEED
3 40 —=—POD
=
£ 20
€
3 0
R R DD PR D DD DDA DR

Screen Size (64ths in)




LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

Screen Size (64ths in)

N9910301
POD SEED
SCREEN cum. SCREEN Wt % cum.
SIZE Weight  Wt% Wt. % SIZE Weight  Wt%  woSS  Wt%
SS 461.0 11.65 ---
-12 & -20R 724 1.83 2.07 2.07
12 5.2 0.13 0.15 2.22
13 12.8 0.32 0.37 2.59
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 19.8 0.50 0.57 3.15
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 29.6 0.75 0.85 4.00
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 47.8 1.21 1.37 5.37
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 94.6 2.39 2.71 8.07
18 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 162.6 411 4.65 12.72
19 0.0 0.00 0.00 19 192.8 487 5.52 18.24
20 0.0 0.00 0.00 20 357.0 9.02 10.21 28.45
21 0.0 0.00 0.00 21 535.6 13.54 15.32 43.77
22 0.0 0.00 0.00 22 573.4 14.49 16.40 60.18
23 0.6 0.04 0.04 23 719.0 18.17 20.57 80.74
24 2.6 0.17 0.20 24 347.4 8.78 9.94 90.68
25 1.2 0.08 0.28 25 252.4 6.38 7.22 97.90
26 3.6 0.23 0.51 26 40.6 1.03 1.16 99.06
27 6.2 0.40 0.91 27 27.6 0.70 0.79 99.85
28 16.4 1.05 1.95 28 5.2 0.13 0.15  100.00
29 12.2 0.78 2.73 29 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
30 16.2 1.03 3.76 30 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
31 17.8 1.14 4.90 31 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
32 426 2.72 7.61 32 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
33 52.6 3.35 10.97 Total 3956.8 100 100
34 87.8 5.60 16.57 Hull wt 1552.4
35 137.6 8.77 25.34 Wt w/o SS 3495.8
36 168.2 10.73 36.07 Percent Hulls 28.18
37 244.6 15.60 51.66 Percent Meats 71.82
38 238.4 15.20 66.87 100
39 2274 14.50 81.37
40 116.4 7.42 88.79
41 107.4 6.85 95.64
42 54.0 3.44 99.08
44 14.4 0.92  100.00
46 0.0 0.00  100.00
48 0.0 0.00  100.00
PODWT.  1568.2
Size Distribution Cumulative Weight Percent
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

Screen Size (64ths in)

N02020J
POD SEED
SCREEN Cum. SCREEN Wt % Cum.
SIZE Weight Wt % Wt. % SIZE Weight Wt % wioSS  Wt%
SS 391.0 10.03 -
-12 & -20R 45.6 1.17 1.30 1.30
12 5.2 0.13 0.15 1.45
13 7.2 0.18 0.21 1.65
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 10.4 0.27 0.30 1.95
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 17.4 0.45 0.50 2.45
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 26.6 0.68 0.76 3.21
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 426 1.09 1.21 4.42
18 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 83.8 2.15 2.39 6.81
19 0.0 0.00 0.00 19 117.8 3.02 3.36 10.17
20 0.0 0.00 0.00 20 193.2 4.96 5.51 15.68
21 0.0 0.00 0.00 21 365.4 9.37 10.42 26.10
22 0.0 0.00 0.00 22 433.0 11.11 12.35 38.44
23 0.0 0.00 0.00 23 581.4 14.92 16.58 55.02
24 0.0 0.00 0.00 24 464.4 11.91 13.24 68.26
25 0.0 0.00 0.00 25 548.4 14.07 15.64 83.90
26 0.0 0.00 0.00 26 280.0 7.18 7.98 91.88
27 0.6 0.04 0.04 27 191.4 491 5.46 97.34
28 1.8 0.11 0.15 28 57.0 1.46 1.63 98.97
29 3.8 0.24 0.39 29 27.0 0.69 0.77 99.74
30 4.2 0.26 0.65 30 9.2 0.24 0.26  100.00
31 16.4 1.02 1.67 31 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
32 12.6 0.79 2.46 32 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
33 27.8 1.73 4.19 Total 3898.0 100 100
34 33.2 2.07 6.26 Hull wt 1625.0
35 82.6 5.15 11.40 Wt w/o SS 3507.0
36 62.0 3.86 15.27 Percent Hulls 29.42
37 73.2 4.56 19.83 Percent Meats 70.58
38 125.8 7.84 27.67 100
39 123.0 7.67 35.34
40 102.8 6.41 41.74
41 3204 19.97 61.71
42 3222 20.08 81.79
44 216.2 13.47 95.26
46 68.0 4.24 99.50
48 8.0 0.50  100.00
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

Cumulative Weight Percent

NO03081T
POD SEED
SCREEN Cum. SCREEN Wt % Cum.
SIZE _ Weight  Wt% Wt % SIZE Weight  Wt%  w/oSS  Wt%
SS 501.6 10.91 -
-12 & -20R 61.2 1.33 1.49 1.49
12 7.4 0.16 0.18 1.67
13 10.0 0.22 0.24 1.92
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 12.6 0.27 0.31 2.23
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 21.2 0.46 0.52 2.74
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 51.2 111 1.25 3.99
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 78.2 1.70 1.91 5.90
18 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 146.8 3.19 3.58 9.49
19 0.0 0.00 0.00 19 198.8 4.32 4.85 14.34
20 0.0 0.00 0.00 20 405.2 8.81 9.89 24.23
21 0.0 0.00 0.00 21 783.0 17.03 19.11 43.34
22 0.0 0.00 0.00 22 962.8 20.94 23.50 66.85
23 0.0 0.00 0.00 23 674.0 14.66 16.45 83.30
24 0.0 0.00 0.00 24 367.2 7.99 8.96 92.26
25 1.6 0.11 0.11 25 213.8 4.65 5.22 97.48
26 1.8 0.12 0.22 26 68.0 1.48 1.66 99.14
27 5.2 0.34 0.57 27 20.0 0.43 0.49 99.63
28 5.8 0.38 0.95 28 10.2 0.22 0.25 99.88
29 11.6 0.76 1.71 29 32 0.07 0.08 99.96
30 5.6 0.37 2.08 30 1.8 0.04 0.04  100.00
31 48.0 3.16 5.24 31 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
32 65.4 4.30 9.54 32 0.0 0.00 0.00  100.00
33 96.4 6.35 15.89 Total 4598.2 100 100
34 175.8 1157 27.46 Hull wt 1761.8
35 246.4 16.22 43.68 Wt w/o SS 4096.6
36 263.6 17.35 61.03 Percent Hulls 27.70
37 226.4 14.90 75.93 Percent Meats 72.30
38 130.4 8.58 84.52 100
39 78.8 5.19 89.71
40 55.2 3.63 93.34
41 30.8 2.03 95.37
42 43.0 2.83 98.20
44 23.4 1.54 99.74
46 4.0 0.26  100.00
48 0.0 0.00  100.00
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

VT 003069
POD SEED
SCREEN Cum. SCREEN Wt % Cum.
SIZE Weight Wt % Wt. % SIZE Weight Wt % w/o SS Wt %
SS 418.6 10.98 --- -
-12 & -20R 46.6 1.22 1.37 1.37
12 4.4 0.12 0.13 1.50
13 7.6 0.20 0.22 1.73
14 0.0 0.00 0.00 14 14.8 0.39 0.44 2.16
15 0.0 0.00 0.00 15 29.6 0.78 0.87 3.04
16 0.0 0.00 0.00 16 56.8 1.49 1.67 471
17 0.0 0.00 0.00 17 96.2 2.52 2.83 7.54
18 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 153.4 4.02 4.52 12.06
19 0.0 0.00 0.00 19 213.8 5.61 6.30 18.37
20 0.0 0.00 0.00 20 316.6 8.31 9.33 27.69
21 0.0 0.00 0.00 21 470.4 12.34 13.86 41.56
22 0.0 0.00 0.00 22 473.8 12.43 13.96 55.52
23 0.4 0.03 0.03 23 547.4 14.36 16.13 71.65
24 0.8 0.05 0.08 24 365.4 9.59 10.77 82.42
25 2.2 0.14 0.21 25 321.8 8.44 9.48 91.90
26 2.4 0.15 0.36 26 169.4 4.44 4.99 96.89
27 4.8 0.30 0.66 27 68.2 1.79 2.01 98.90
28 7.8 0.49 1.15 28 28.4 0.75 0.84 99.74
29 14.4 0.90 2.06 29 7.2 0.19 0.21 99.95
30 18.6 1.17 3.22 30 1.6 0.04 0.05 100.00
31 22.4 1.40 4.63 31 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
32 38.4 2.41 7.03 32 0.0 0.00 0.00 100.00
33 63.2 3.96 11.00 Total 3812.0 100 100
34 67.8 4.25 15.25 Hull wt 1378.6
35 71.8 4.50 19.75 Wt w/o SS 33934
36 88.0 5.52 25.26 Percent Hulls 26.56
37 168.0 10.53 35.79 Percent Meats 73.44
38 177.4 11.12 46.92 100
39 179.0 11.22 58.14
40 173.0 10.85 68.98
41 226.4 14.19 83.17
42 164.4 10.31 93.48
44 65.4 4.10 97.58
46 35.6 2.23 99.81
48 3.0 0.19 100.00
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 POD SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

ENTRY NUMBER

SCREEN
SIZE FLORUNNER UF07303 UF07304 UFO07305 GA032803 GA032902 GA032913 CRSP648 CRSP702 C724-19-15 C724-19-25 ARSOK-R1 NC 7 N9910301  N02020)  NO3081T VT 003069
14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 0.51 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 0.87 0.08 0.06 0.04 0.22 0.29 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.11 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 1.94 0.16 0.27 0.09 0.51 0.64 0.26 0.08 0.05 0.09 0.18 041 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.03
24 2.76 0.24 0.48 0.21 1.22 1.16 0.51 0.16 0.15 0.19 0.24 0.83 0.13 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.08
25 4.64 0.59 1.16 0.37 2.05 1.96 1.03 0.21 0.44 0.35 0.50 1.80 0.21 0.28 0.00 0.11 0.21
26 7.94 1.09 2.58 0.97 3.09 311 1.76 0.32 0.79 0.59 0.79 3.19 0.39 0.51 0.00 0.22 0.36
27 14.09 2.19 6.46 2.28 4.90 5.28 3.06 0.78 1.60 2.07 1.48 7.14 0.68 0.91 0.04 0.57 0.66
28 21.61 4.90 13.74 5.98 8.13 8.57 4.85 1.35 3.94 4.30 2.82 10.68 1.46 1.95 0.15 0.95 1.15
29 34.49 10.42 29.85 13.67 15.30 13.80 10.02 3.84 8.34 8.79 5.57 18.40 1.96 273 0.39 1.71 2.06
30 47.02 19.33 46.01 24.90 23.00 20.02 15.52 8.80 13.69 14.22 9.64 28.46 2.87 3.76 0.65 2.08 3.22
31 62.35 34.74 7117 45.56 36.23 27.85 25.15 16.73 23.74 24.35 17.78 43.40 5.05 4.90 1.67 5.24 4.63
32 76.54 52.17 87.18 70.70 50.97 39.80 40.17 26.67 34.09 43.43 29.77 58.25 6.70 7.61 2.46 9.54 7.03
33 87.87 77.94 96.03 91.48 70.14 55.67 60.66 44.07 51.53 70.44 60.38 80.33 8.35 10.97 4.19 15.89 11.00
34 94.68 91.06 98.92 97.01 84.28 70.98 74.95 58.43 65.67 86.73 79.03 90.57 11.60 16.57 6.26 27.46 15.25
35 97.81 96.08 99.87 98.51 91.26 83.70 87.69 73.53 76.31 93.17 91.48 96.30 15.49 25.34 11.40 43.68 19.75
36 99.43 98.31 100.00 99.54 96.66 91.29 93.93 83.07 84.80 96.90 97.14 97.86 20.61 36.07 15.27 61.03 25.26
37 99.58 99.57 100.00 100.00 99.50 96.04 98.18 91.43 92.56 99.22 99.24 99.45 30.79 51.66 19.83 75.93 35.79
38 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 99.09 96.55 97.01 100.00 99.62 99.86 42.11 66.87 27.67 84.52 46.92
39 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 99.44 98.32 98.80 100.00 99.81 99.86 52.22 81.37 35.34 89.71 58.14
40 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 61.71 88.79 41.74 93.34 68.98
41 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 78.37 95.64 61.71 95.37 83.17
42 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 92.99 99.08 81.79 98.20 93.48
44 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 98.67 100.00 95.26 99.74 97.58
46 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 99.70 100.00 99.50 100.00 99.81
48 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
POD SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT
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LOCATION 10 UPPT 2007 SEED SIZE DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE WEIGHT PERCENT TABLE

ENTRY NUMBER

SCREEN
SIZE  FLORUNNER UF 07303 UF 07304 UF 07305 GA 032803 GA 032902 GA 032913 CRSP648 CRSP702 C724-19-15 C724-19-25 ARSOK-R1 NC7 N9910301  N02020J NO3081T VT 003069
